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Operations Report

We almost got there!!! Season 2021 has again seen the league be affected by
Covid-19. Considering season 2020, we hoped season 2021 would revert back to
normal — it almost did.

Most of our clubs this season managed to play at least 10 games which is a vast
improvement on the previous season. The only thing missing this season was the
final series for our players.

As we completed the majority of the home and away season, the committee agreed
to award league best and fairest and club awards. In a first ever for this league we
conducted our awards night via a live stream. The online delivery was very different
to our usual presentations however, the evening went exceptionally well with large
numbers joining the stream. We were able to conduct a virtual interview of the award
winners and provide an opportunity for them to accept their awards and make thank
yous. We would like to congratulate all award winners on the night, a season well
done.

A big thank you to the Advisory Committee and Club volunteers. Without you all the
season does not happen.

So lots to look forward to in season 2022, as in previous seasons the support from
all of our clubs has been fantastic and for those moving on we wish you all the very

best. For those coming back in season 2022, it is looking like we will have a full
season and we can’t wait to see some of our strategic plans starting to come to
fruition.
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GOULBURN CAMPASPE JUNIOR FOOTBALL COMPETITION INC
ABN: 86 209 646 927

Income
Delegate fee

GCJFL administration levy

Team administration fees
Total Income

Gross Profit

PROFIT AND LOSS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2021

400.00
1,100.00

1,650.00
3,150.00

3,150.00

Expense
Administration fee

Total Expense
Operating Profit
Other Income
Interest income

Grants
Total Other Income

Net Profit

3,775.00

3,775.00

-625.00

28.90

2,750.00
2,778.90

2,153.90



GOULBURN CAMPASPE JUNIOR FOOTBALL COMPETITION INC

Asset

Banking
Cheque account
Term Deposit
Total Banking
Total Asset

Net Assets

Equity

Current Earnings
Current year earnings
Total Current Earnings
Retained Earnings
Retained earnings

Total Retained Earnings
Total Equity

ABN: 86 209 646 927

BALANCE SHEET
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2021

19,307.09

7,146.87
26,453.96
26,453.96

26,453.96

2,153.90
2,153.90

24,300.06
24,300.06
26,453.96



