

2021 Goulburn
Campaspe Junior
Football League
Annual Report

Operations Report

We almost got there!!! Season 2021 has again seen the league be affected by Covid-19. Considering season 2020, we hoped season 2021 would revert back to normal – it almost did.

Most of our clubs this season managed to play at least 10 games which is a vast improvement on the previous season. The only thing missing this season was the final series for our players.

As we completed the majority of the home and away season, the committee agreed to award league best and fairest and club awards. In a first ever for this league we conducted our awards night via a live stream. The online delivery was very different to our usual presentations however, the evening went exceptionally well with large numbers joining the stream. We were able to conduct a virtual interview of the award winners and provide an opportunity for them to accept their awards and make thank yous. We would like to congratulate all award winners on the night, a season well done.

A big thank you to the Advisory Committee and Club volunteers. Without you all the season does not happen.

So lots to look forward to in season 2022, as in previous seasons the support from all of our clubs has been fantastic and for those moving on we wish you all the very best. For those coming back in season 2022, it is looking like we will have a full season and we can't wait to see some of our strategic plans starting to come to fruition.

Goulburn Campaspe Junior Football League

Financial Report

For the Year Ended 31 October 2021

GOULBURN CAMPASPE JUNIOR FOOTBALL COMPETITION INC ABN: 86 209 646 927

PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2021

	Expense	
400.00	Administration fee	3,775.00
1,100.00	Total Expense	3,775.00
1,650.00		
3,150.00	Operating Profit	-625.00
	Other Income	
3,150.00	Interest income	28.90
	Grants	2,750.00
	Total Other Income	2,778.90
	Net Profit	2,153.90
	1,100.00 1,650.00 3,150.00	400.00 Administration fee 1,100.00 Total Expense 1,650.00 3,150.00 Operating Profit Other Income Interest income Grants

GOULBURN CAMPASPE JUNIOR FOOTBALL COMPETITION INC ABN: 86 209 646 927

BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2021

Asset Banking	
Cheque account	19,307.09
Term Deposit	7,146.87
Total Banking	26,453.96
Total Asset	26,453.96
Net Assets	26,453.96
Equity	
Current Earnings	
Current year earnings	2,153.90
Total Current Earnings	2,153.90
Retained Earnings	
Retained earnings	24,300.06
Total Retained Earnings	24,300.06
Total Equity	26,453.96